Hooker High School Track Meet Results 3-29-2019

Boys

Pole Vault

1.

Norton/Beaver

High Jump

ok wnNE

Bean/Hooker
Fischer/Hooker
Hernandez/Tyrone
Franklin/Goodwell
Tillamantes/Turpin
Pugh/Beaver

Long Jump

oukwnNE

Neville/Hooker
Yarbrough/Hooker
Hall/Balko
Roley/Goodwell
Eskew/Buffalo
Edelen/Turpin

Shot Put

ok wnNE

Cerna/Texhoma
Nine/Laverne
Lefarce/Buffalo
Richardson/Laverne
Munoz/Boise City
Hugg/Beaver

Discus

oukwnNE

Kent/Buffalo
Cerna/Texhoma
Hugg/Beaver
Blackburn/Balko
Hernandez/Tyrone
Halliburton/Goodwell

100M Dash

ok wnNE

Jimenez/Booker
Clancy/Tyrone
Quintana/Goodwell
Landaverdd/Tyrone
Pacheco/Tyrone
Vega/Hooker

6’2"
510"
58"
58"
5 4”
5 4”

18’ 4”
18’ 3”
18
17777
16’77
16’

42' 1”
41' 2”
38' 6”
37' 5”
37' 4”
37

117°9”
112’ 9.5”
112’ 3.5”
110’ 8.5”
103’ 77
103’ 6”7

12.10
12.26
12.30
12.33
12.38
12.41

Girls

Pole Vault
1. Lehnert/Turpin

Weaver/Beaver
Stalder/Hooker
Dolley/Goodwell
Gray/Boise City
Aragonez/Guymon
Weber/Turpin

ounknNNRE

Long Jump
Woolman/Boise City
Cayot/Laverne
Bentley/Laverne
Hettchen/Laverne
Valencia/Boise City
Trentham/Balko

ok wnNE

Shot Put
Vosales/Texhoma
Patrick/Laverne
Loya/Guymon
Cossell/Texhoma
Eagan/Forgan
Nevarez/Yarbrough

ok wnNE

Discus

Patrick/Laverne
Rosales/Texhoma
Cossell/Texhoma
Sappington/Guymon
Rivera/Hardesty
Nevarez/Yarbrough

ok wnNE

100M Dash
Dadisman/Boise City
Young/Turpin
Hannah/Turpin
Gray/Boise City
Harland/Texhoma
Johnson/Guymon

ok wnNE

6'6”

410"
4’ 10”
4’ 10”
4’6"
4’6"
44"

14’ 6”
13’ 8”
13’ 6”
13’57
13’37
13

30'1.5”
30" 1”7
30

28" 3”
28" 1”7
26"9.5”

95’ 5”
93’ 5”
91’ 10”
88’
777"
75" 9”

13.98
14.10
14.68
14.79
14.83
15.01



200M Dash

ok wNE

Jimenez/Booker
Bean/Hooker
Clancy/Tyrone
Mussman/Guymon
Cerna/Texhoma
Bockelman/Laverne

400M Dash

ok wN e

Hernandez/Tyrone
De Lara/Booker
Mussman/Guymon
Buller/Turpin
Ornelus/Texhoma
Burrell/Beaver

800M Run

oukwnNE

Tedros/Guymon
Miller/Hooker
Sanborn/Tyrone
Chavez/Beaver
Cervantes/Hooker
Hayes/Goodwell

1600M Run

owukwnNE

Brown/Boise City
Tedros/Guymon
Parsons/Hooker
Hidalgo/Hooker
Ingram/Texhoma
Camacho/Booker

3200M Run

ok wnNE

Brown/Boise City
Ingram/Texhoma
Flores/Texhoma
Weldemichael/Guymon
Nieto/Boise City
Hidalgo/Hooker

110M Hurdles

vkhwn e

Weber/Turpin
Metcalf/Hooker
Rogers/Booker
Medina/Guymon
Guereca/Turpin

23.95
24.36
24.42
24.86
25.08
25.17

54.98
55.55
55.83
55.91
57.03
58.12

2:18
2:21
2:23
2:26
2:27
2:28

4:36.10*
NTA
NTA
NTA
NTA
NTA

9:55.23*
11:21
11:23
11:34
11:35
11:42

16.71
16.77
23.82
24.53
26.03

200M Dash
Gideon/Texhoma
Young/Turpin
Schlessman/Beaver
Gray/Boise City
Pinon/Hooker
Cayot/Laverne

ok wnNE

400M Dash
Weaver/Beaver
Curtis/Hooker
Jones/Turpin
Castillo/Laverne
Weber/Beaver
Romero/Turpin

ok wN e

800M Run

1. Weaver/Beaver

2. Diaz/Boise City

3. Williams/Boise City
4. Woolman/Boise City
5. Maloney/Hooker
6. Stalder/Hooker

1600M Run
Ortega/Boise City
Maloney/Hooker
Hidalgo/Hooker
Garcia/Hooker
Brown/Boise City
Chisolm/Booker

oukwnNE

3200M Run
Diaz/Boise City
Williams/Boise City
Bentley/Buffalo
Gibson/Hooker
Chisolm/Booker
Gregg/Beaver

ok wnNE

100M Hurdles
Dadisman/Boise City
Hettchen/Laverne
Stalder/Hooker
Gutierrez/Guymon
Quintero/Guymon
Ritter/Hooker

ok wnNE

28.16
29.90
30.28
30.52
30.59
30.85

1:03
1:09
1:10.07
1:10.67
1:12.46
1:12.69

2:33
2:38
2:39
2:40
2:42
2:44

6:07
6:14
6:19
6:20
6:26
6:43

12:50
13:01
13:18
14:02
14:14
14:33

17.11
18.15
18.55
18.75
19.15
19.53



300M Hurdles
Metcalf/Hooker
Weber/Turpin
Miller/Hooker
Medina/Guymon
Garcia/Turpin
Klar/Goodwell

ok wNE

400M Relay
Hooker
Tyrone
Goodwell
Texoma
Boise City
Turpin

ok wN e

800M Relay
Hooker
Goodwell
Texhoma
Boise City
Turpin
Booker

oukwnNE

1600M Relay
Hooker
Boise City
Texhoma
Turpin
Buffalo

vkhwn e

3200M Relay
Boise City
Hooker
Texhoma
Turpin
Laverne
Goodwell

ok wnNE

* stands for new meet record

42.20
43.68
50.67
56.83
59.56
1:03

45.25
45.75
46.51
47.14
47.21
47.45

1:35.54
1:38.62
1:39.76
1:41.00
1:41.07
1:41.73

3:42
3:47
3:53
4:02
4:10

9:03
9:14
9:40
9:52
10:00
10:03

300M Hurdles

ok wnNE

400M Relay
Texhoma
Boise City
Hooker
Turpin
Guymon A
Guymon B

ok wN e

800M Relay
Texhoma
Turpin
Hooker
Boise City
Guymon
Laverne

ok wnNE

1600M Relay
Texhoma
Hooker
Boise City
Guymon A
Guymon B
Turpin

oukwnNE

3200M Relay
1. Boise City
2. Hooker
3. Texhoma
4. Laverne

Weaver/Beaver
Whitfield/Boise City
Stalder/Hooker
Rivera/Hardesty
Carson/Booker
Archie/Guymon B

50.86
53.38
54.33
58.27
58.34
58.96

53.44
54.53
55.19
55.38
57.00
1:00

1:53
1:56
1:57
1:58.07
1:58.27
1:59

4:26
4:29
4:34
4:41
4:43
4:54

10:35.40%*
10:38
11:55
12:10



Team Totals
Hooker
Texhoma
Boise City
Tyrone
Turpin
Goodwell
Guymon
Booker
Beaver
Buffalo
Laverne
Balko

166
82
72
59
51
48
40
37
23
22
17
10

Team Totals
Boise City
Texhoma
Hooker
Turpin
Laverne
Beaver
Guymon A
Goodwell
Hardesty
Guymon B
Buffalo
Booker
Yarbrough
Forgan
Balko

156
112
111

R NN U OO N



